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~ 023448
ST. GIORGIQO PTYLTD
26 TWEEDDALERD
APPLECROSS WA 6153

Electricity Account

Tax Invoice

Payment options

Direct Dehit*
The set and forget way to pay. .
Visit synergy.net.au/directdebit Q

Credit/ Debit Card*
Online: synergy.net.au/payments
Phene: 1300 650 500 3 m
|

Mail !
Send your cheque payable to Synergy with
this payment slip to GPO Box U1913 Perth
WA 6845, |

*“Fees may apply

<0000010490>

.

<Q00260>

-unu:illlllillIIIIIIIlIIIIIlllI”lll”Ililll

Nt

BPAY®/BPAY View*

Biller Cede: 2600

Reference: 516 400 2016

Contact your bank or financiat institution to
rmake this payment from your cheque, savings,
debit or transaction account.

Post Bilipay*

Pay in persen at any post office.
*2608 5164002016
ST, GIORGIO PTY LTD

0
Account number: 275 832 020

i

Your account details

Account number 275 832 020
Invoice number 2024539329
Date of issue 30 Nov 2018
Account peried 03 Oct 2018 - 30 Nov 2018

(59 days)

Your account summary

Opening balance
$0.00

How much energy .
have you used? .

L'aét yeari o]

| Lastwill: 0

Your éverage daily usage 0.1228 units. -
' Your average daily cost  $1.75 per day o

(d

To track your businesses’ energy use and © 7
get access to a great range of energy !
management taols in one convenient

spot, visit synergy.net.au/myaccount | .

516 400 2016

Payment number

lof2

<000516400201005> >



How we've calculated your bill

Previous bill and payments

Last bill ! $104.65
Payments and adjustments $104.65¢r
Opening balance i $0.00
Your energy supply details
Supply address: Shjop 10 237 Hamilton Rd, Coogee WA 6166
 NMi: 80023119217 | :
Next scheduted read date: 30 Jan 2019
Your usage summary for meter number: 0540082518
Previous Current Units Units
Supply period: 02 Oci 2018 - 27 Nov 2018 meter reading meter reading imported (kWh) exported (kWh)
Anytime usage 0 7 7.0000
New charges
Business Plan (L1) tariff Unit of Unit
Charge period: 02 Oct 2018 - 27 Nov 2018 Units measure price {cents) Amount
Business Anytime cc}msumption 7.0000 kWh 24.2678 $1.70
Supply charge 57 days 155.9460 $88.89
Other finance charées
Credit/Debit Card transaction fee $0.65
;aeyments for Credit/Debit Card transaction $0.65¢r
*Qverdue Notice fee $5.25
Plus GST @ 10.00% $9.06
Total new charges $104.90

*GST free

1f you're having problems paying your account, assistance is available, Please contact us before the due date.

A $5.25 fee may apply for additional remincler notices sent regarding averdue payment of this account,

Important information

Need a payment extension?
If you need a dittle rmore time to pay your kill, then
we're here to help. Visit synergy.net.au/extension

Customer Charter
Far information on our products and services,
and our obligations under the Customer Service

Code, visit synergy.net.au/charter
Maoving? ynersy

Start, close or transfer yaur connection online.
Visit synergy.net.au/moving

Complaints
i you have a comptaint, please cali
1800 208 987. If you're not satisfied with the

If your account has been
If you wish to find out hov
or if you would like to requ
callus on 13 I3 54.

estimated
or why it was estimated,
est a meter reading,

resolution, you may contact the Energy and
Water Ombudsman an 1800 754 004,

Faults
Call the Westerr: Power 24hr ermergency
line on 13 13 51.

2qf2



COMPANY: Jim'smowing Beefiar EMAIL: boris vega@jimsmowing.net
CONTACT: Boris Vega : PRCOVIDER: Westpac Bank
ADDRESS: 32 Lydon Boulevard ACN: 130192
Atwell 3164 ABN: 50392692866
PHONE: 0421884836 or (08) 94891645 _
EFT
: Account Name: Jim's Mowing Beeliar
BSB_Account Number 036019 - 130192
TAX INVOICE ‘ Invoice No: 4958
DATE: 04-Dec-2018
INVOICE TO:
St Giorgio P/L 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6133
239-241 Hamilton Read
Coogee 5166
WORK DONE:
] Date ! Service Price [ GSTinec.
' St Giorgio P/L 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
' 239-241 Hamilton Road Coogee 6166 - ;
03-Dec-2018 { MOW-COMMERCIAL-REGULAR ! $100.00; 59.09
Total . $100.00 . $9.09 -
INVOICE TOTAL (GST inc.} : $100.00
D . TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE : 5100.00
Qg X [ 2/ / (@
LRRCRTY:
[Please cut here]
REMITTANCE SLIP:
TAX INVOICE invoice No: 4558

Please forwar& payment of $100.00 within 7 days to:

Jim'sj;mowing Beelar
32 Lydon Bouievard
Atwell 5164

From : st Gijorgio P/L 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239-241 Hamilton Road
Coogee 61686

04-Dec-2018
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= 051 - 036031

= ST. GIORGAO PTYLTD

= 26 TWEEDDALE RD

% APPLECROSS WA 6153

Electricity Account

Tax Invoice

Need help with your bill? Visit synergy.net.au/businesshelp

Your account details

Account number 405 987 320
Invoice number 2048540662
Date of issue 30 Nov 2018
Account period 03 Oct 2018 - 30 Nov 2018

(59 days)

Your account summary

Opening bé!ance

if you have trouble meeting this payment,
please contact Synergy at least 5 business
days prior to the due date.

How much energy
have you used?

L e Wh
0 70D 1400 2300 2800 3500

Your average daily usage 50.7544 units
Your average daily cost  $15.26 per day

To track your businesses' energy use and

get access to a great range of energy
Q management tools in one convenient
spot, visit synergy.net.au/myaccount

Payment options

Direct Dabit* BPAY®/BPAY View*
::@ The set and forget way to pay, Biller;Code: 2600
Visit synergy.net.au/directdebit T £ Reference: 405 987 3220
Visa Contact your bank or financial institution to

make this payment from your theque, savings,
debit or transaction account.

Post Biflpay*®
Pay in persor at any post office.

m, Credit/Debit Card®
%' Oniine: synergy.het.au/payments
Phone: 1300 650 900

P714.INV.mail_regular_002 036031 001557

Mail
ceroyour oo pmemetosmemts [NV OALE
@ this payment slip to GPO Box U913 Perth
WA 6345, #2608 4059873220
ST. GIORGACPTY LTD
*Fees may apply Account number: 405 987 320

<0000087135> <000260>

synergy

405 987 3220

Payment number

lof2
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Water Use and Service Charge Account

issue date 19 November 2018
| Bill 1D 0146
= i'FIl'll"i"?m“ﬂ"'lll;'"'l'h 051D 001261 000000 Account number 900041375 4
= ST GIORGIO PTY LTD .
% 26 TWEEDDALE RD i Amount to be debited $1 865.49
= APPLECROSS WA 6153 Date to be debited 10 Dec 2018

+

WERIZRET U161 | GOEDYY

2]

F

=]
[

Bl-Y3 0

=S0SI26 I

Account for SHO#’S AT 237 HAMILTON RD COOGEE LOT 502

Daily water use comparison  Your account summary (GST does not apply to this account)
12500 - :
Description Amount

10000 -

7500 - Current charges due 10 December 2018 $1 865.49

5000 -

Total $1 865.49

2500 -

Litres (L) Turn over for important information

5155 Liday ~ 4683 Liday 6052 Liday
This period  Previous pericd  This period
last year

Interest is charged on overdue amounts @ 11.71% p.a.

This bill has also beén sent electronically to your My Water account. To stop receiving a paper copy please update you
bill delivery preference in My Water.

Direct debit advice
Enquiries? .
Need your account in an alternative format?
Please call us on 13 13{85.

237 HAMILTON RD COOGEE LOT 502

Account number 90 00413754
Amount to be debited $1 865.49
Date to be debited 10 December 2018

The amount shown will be debited from your nominated account. If your
bank account details have changed please visit mywater.com.au to update
your account details.

Hearing or speech mpazred'? .
Phone us via the National Relay Service on 133 677. . kf%ﬂ; g@

Website: watercorporation.com.au/contact ' HBN 20020 434917
Faulis and Emergencies: (24/7) 131375

01460206



! Financial Year: 1 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Lot: 502 D 86169 Val:

DETAILS

Description of rated land
237 Hamilton Road COOGEE WA 6166

Date of Issue: 03 December 2018

CEO: & CAIN
i ! Pay Ref N 1433151132
— WGt feede 084 anoosso ay Ref No.
= ég&g;agg St Giorgio Pty Ltd Property No. 3315113
% N wﬁ% zi\\N APPLECROSS WA 6153 | Due Date 04 January 2019
= NOTICES |
= Valuation: 342,225
Late Payment interest: 7.0%
1994 Fol: 147 Area: 3878.000000 m2
ARREARS CURRENT TOTAL

This is a reminder that your next rates instalment of $9,662.00 and is due on 04 January 2019.

Payments received after 27 November 2018 may not be included in this notice.

Payment may be made using any of the options shown on the front of this notice on

or before the due date.

Iqitial BalancelArrears $0.00
Instalment Amount $9,562.00
Tjotal Due This Notice '562.00

Please note that Iate

5000250005 CO1053 #72056

Property number 33

Mame S

Property address 23

on instalments paid after the due date.

payment interest will accrue at 7% per ann

fad Q%//@

eRates -
SIGN UP TODAY
and receive your
rates & instalment
notices by email,

www.erateswa.com/
%é% cockt_)urn
00 O
*481 02 00000175 1133151132 .
15113 TOTALDUE: = $9,562.00
DUE DATE: 04 January 2018
Giorgio Pty Ltd : : i

7 Hamilton Road COOGEE WA 6166

Pay by Phone
Call 1300 085 035
anyhime lo pay wilh
Mastercard or Visa
Press 1+ Rales
Ref. 1133181132

Pay by Infernet
g Visit cockburnwa.gov.au
and follow e links lo pay
with Maslercard or Viza

Ref 3315113

Direct Debit
1 Oblan a form from the
ouncit office or emaid
tes@cockburn.wa.gov.au

Biller Code: 16212
Rel 1133151132

T

ternet Banking —~ BPAY”

RO, Box 1215
TOB 9411 3

Bibra Lake DC, Wﬂs 69658, 9 Coleville Crescent, Spearwood ABN 27 471 3@.1 209
44 E m%:es@m&kmm wa.gov.au W cockburn.wa.gov.au

P
Contatt your hank or bnanad matiution to make tis prsment fom yow dhoge,
savings. dobi of transaclon oceovad Me infe: v bpay cam 2u




MOBILE PRESSURE CLEANING SPECIALISTS

: Invoice Date Mobiwash
TAX INVOICE 19 Dec 2018 30 Melybe Dr
invoice Number BALDIVIS WA 6171
St G]orgi Pty Ltd INV-743 AUSTRALIA
26 Tweeddale Rd ABN
APPLEpROSS WA 6153 91 624 538 530
AUSTRALIA
Description Amount AUD
Pressure Clean Paving at Coogee Plaza - 239 Hamilton Road Coogee 545.45
Subtotal 545.45
TOTAL GST 10% 54.55
TOTAL AUD 600.00

Due Date: 2 Jan 2019

14 DAYS Unless other aﬁrangements have been agreed

Thank you for your business.

Payment Details
Name: Mobiwash Pty Ltd
BSB 016 010

Acc 415248358

PAYMENT ADVICE

To:

Mobiwash

30 Makybe Dr
BALDIVIS WA 6171
AUSTRALIA

ABN: 91 624 538 530. Regisle;ed Office: Attention: Damien Smith, 30 Makybe Dr, BALDIVIS, WA, 6171, Australia,

Customer St Giorgi Pty Lid
Invoice Number INV-743
Amount Due 600.00

Due Date 2 Jan 2019
Amount Enclosed

Enter the amount you are paying above



DeGen Cleaning
ABN: 94 845 231 991

15 Sumich Gardens Ph: 040 777 6106

Coogee WA 6166 pas.degennaro@bigpond.com

Tax Invoice

invoice # 24
21 December 2018

St Giorgio Pty Ltd
26 Tweeddale Rd
APPLECROSS WA 6153

Attention: Tony (nc;homes@iinet.com.au)

Qty Description Unit Price  Total Price
1 Cleaning Services at Coogee Plaza December 2018 1,080.00 1,080.00
1 Attend Plaﬁa to resolve bathroom leaking toilet x2 50.00 50.00
4 Cleaning Exterior Windows 50.00 200.00
2.5 Road sweeping 50.00 125.00
4 Bathroom Cleaning Products (bleach) 5.00 20.00
Sub Total $ 1,475.00
GST 147.50

———,

Z $ 1,622.50

rotal including GST 67%@ ﬂ
Ly A

Bank Details:

De Gennaro Group Pty Ltd atf De Gennaro Family Trust
t/a DeGen Cleaning

BSB: 066107 Account #: 10695431

Reference: Invoice Number




COMPANY: Jirin'smowing Beeliar EMAIL: boris.vega@jimsmowing.net

CONTACT: Boris Vega PROVIDER: Westpac Bank
ADDRESS: 32 Lydon Boulevard ACN: 130192
Atwell 6164 ABN: 50392692866

PHONE: 0421884836 or (08) 94991643
EFT

Account Name: Jim's Mowing Beeliar

BSB_Account Number 036019 - 130192

TAX INVOICE Invoice No: 4958

DATE: 04-Dec-2018

INVOICE TO:
St Giorgio PIL 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239:241 Hamilton Road
Coogee 6166
WORK DONE:
Date i Service l Price | GSTinc.
St Giorgio P/L 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6163
239-241 Hamilton Road Coogee 6166
03-Dec-2018 [ MOW-COMMERCIAL-REGULAR $100.00 $9.09
Total $100.00 $9.09
INVOICE TOTAL (GST inc.) : $100.00
TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE : $100.00
6 ? o1 g ~)T T ) &
[Plemse UtNETRL T e
REMITTANCE SLIP:
TAX INVOICE invoice No: 4958
Please forward payment of $100.00 within 7 days to:

Jim'smowing Beeliar
32 Lydon Boulevard
AhNe!I 6164

From ; St Gforgio PIL 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239-241 Hamilton Road
Coogee 6166




Eiders Insurance Kalamunda
Suite 3, 3 Canning Rbad Kalamunda
PO Box 781 Kalamuhda WA 6926
P. 9200 5700 F. 9290 5755

N |
E. kalamundainsura nce@elders.com.au

| Insurance
November 30, 2018 ?

St Giorgio Pty Ltd
»6 TWEEDALE ROAD
APPLECROSS, WA, 6153

Dear Tony,

Please find listed pelow your renewal and adjustment terms for your Workers Compensation policy.
We have renewedj your policy through QBE Insurance.

Policy No. QE QWC 2013668

Estimated Wages $5,000

Actual Wages Paid 2017/2018 $ NIL

Adjusted Premil;m Payable $ NIL

Estimated Wages for 201812019 $1,000

Premium Payalile 537400 .

Total Premium }’ayable ,f“/(/’$§}4.00> ; [ ; e j 3«;5

i & g:

? . \ )
Payment for this account is due within 14 days. Please forward remittance made payable to Elders
insurance.

Please don't hejsitate to contact me should you have any questions regarding your renewal.

Yours sincerely

Rebecca Masters
Authorised Representative
Elders lnsurahce




Elders Insurance (Unde
insurance cover. Any a

Insurance tntermedia

ELDERS INSURANC
ATTN:KELVIN ANNI
PO BOX 781

ABN: 83 099 633 459

The Insured

TRUSTEE FOR THE

our Reference No.

QE.QWC.2013668

periend of Insurance

NG
KALAMUNDA WA 8926

Insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited
ABN 56 138879026 AFSL No. 349965

rwriting Agency) Pty Limi
dditional premium is pay

ry

E KALAMUNDA

ENDORSEMENT AND TAX INVOICE

ted has arranged the following alterations to your

able on receipt of this notice.

For Enquiries
¢lient Address

NARDONE FAMILY TRUST
26 TWEEDALE ROAD
APPLECROSS 6153

Telephone : 08 9290 5700

NARDONE

Type of Insurance
Workers Comp

5M217 to 5M2/18 at 4:00pm

Underwricer’'s Ref/Policy No.

PE1901745GWC

3pM1/18 Page 1

ABN: 78003191035

=L

You should read the Policy Wording care
hold a copy of the purrent Policy Wording,

Nothing should be jread as overriding the

recommend you read the Policy wording an

which are not in accor

IMPORTANT NOTI
Please refer to the

------------------

...........................................................

fully to ensure the Pol
please advise us and we shall arrange for

Terms, Conditions and Exciusions of the Policy

icy provides the cover you require. If you do not
you to receive a copy.

wording. We

d discuss with us any matters that are unclear or of concemn to you or

dance with your requirements.

CES
Important Notices on the last pag

e of this Schedule.

* Gontinued

----------------------------------------------

QE.QWC.2013668 1005213
TRUSTEE FOR THE NARDONE
Total Premium Payable :

60.0051218

Forward Payment to:

ATTN:KELVIN ANNING
PO BOX 781
KALAMUNDA WA 6926

<<

$.00

EIABPAGOD 11109




.

_.gement:

el COMPENSATION
pusiness pescription
Registered for GST?
ABN:
Workcover Wumber
ANZSIC Code
Rrate:
POLICY EXTENSIONS
common Law Limit

principals Indemnity

other Extensions

ESTIMATED WAGES
~ General

- Contractors
— wWorking Directors
- Family Members

ACTUAL WAGES
- General

- Contractors
- Working Directoxs
- Family Members

YOUR INSURER IS:

QBE Insurance (rustralia}l Limited

Endorsement

30411118  Page 2

WC2013668

vhw+k pOLICY DETAIL

b= *-ﬁ**i**********************

Effective From: 5/12/17

1 & 588 ALBANY HIGHWAY, VICTORIA PARK, 6100

2017/2018

2017/2018

2 Park Street, SYQNEY 2000

ABN: 78 003 181 635

pPremium
$.00

**************i******* END OF POLIC

FSL/ESL
$.00

WAGE ADJUSTMENT NOTED

MAINTENANCE SERVICES

Yes
55720351475
Wwei0417800
95250
3.520
No
No
$5,000 Rate: 3.89%
$5,000 -
| NIL
NIL
NiL
$ NIL
5 NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
G.8.T. Stamp Duty
$.0 $.00
premium for thig cover: $.00

v DETAILS ok kkk kR Rk kdkkkkk Rk kK

E£IACPAGO0? 0BI07

* Continued




7 QEQWG2013668 Endorsement 30/11/18 _Page 3
IMPORTANT NOTICES !

Please carefully read thje following imporant ihformation and contact your Insurance Intermediary if you require
further assistance or explanation.

Your Duty of Disclosure

Before you enter into ajcontract of General Insurance with us you have a duty under the Insurance Contracts Act
1984, to disclose to us every matter that you know, or could reasonably be expected to know is relevant to our
decision whether to accept the risk of insurance and, if so, on what terms,

You have the same duty to disclose those matters to us before you renew, extend, vary or reinstate a contract of
General Insurance. |

Your duty however does not require disclosure of matter;

That diminishes the risk to be undertaken by us;

That is of common knowledge;

That we know or, in the ordinary course of our husiness, ought to know;

As to which compliance with your duty is waived by us.

Non-disclosure

If you fail to comply with your duty of disclosure, we may be entitled to reduce our fiability under the contract in
respect of a claim or may cancel the contract.

If your non—disclosure|is fraudulent, we may also have the option of avoiding the contract from its beginning.
Your Duty of Disclosure applies to every person or organisation who is Insured under the policy.

Before you renew or alter this policy with us.

The information you must disclose includes (but is not limited to)

Changes of Address; |

Criminal convictions; |

Damage to or poor condition of any property covered by this policy;

Alterations to property which affects its safety or structural integrity;

Accidents that have occurred to the covered property in the previous 12 months;

Circumstances of any legal action that may have been made or threatened against you,

Threats of violence made against you or your property;

If you have covered a motor vehicle under this policy;

Convictions for driving under the influence of alcohol or a drug;

Physical impairments you have had in the past 12 months that will interfere with your ability to control a motor vehicle;
Change of regular drivers of the motor vehicles covered,

Additional modifications to motor vehicles.

If you do not disclose the above information we may be entitied to reduce our liability under the contract in respect of
a claim or may cancel the contract. If you have fraudulently not disclosed the above information we may also have the
option of avoiding the contract from its beginning. .

Serv. Fee
The Intermediary Service Fee is invoiced for and on behalf of the Insurance Intermediary.

FSL/ESL '
Where applicable, Fire Service Levy (FSL) is applied to each policy according to the respective laws of each state.
For NSW policies only, this will include Emergency Services Levy (ESL) effective from 1 July 2009.

EIALPAGIO2 08H7




% 2 Insujrance (UndeMriting Agency) Pty Limited
ABN 56 138 879 026 AFSL No. 340965

ELDERS INSURANCE KALAMUNDA

ATTN:KELVIN ANNING
3, 3 CANNING ROAD
KALAMUNDA WA 6076

30th November 2018 Phone 08 9290 5700
Fax 08 9290 5755

NARDONE FAMILY TRUST
26 TWEEDALE ROAD
APPLECROSS 6153

Dear Tony

As your insurance intermediary, | am pleased fo confirm Renewal of your insurance through Elders insurance
(Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited. ,3

The protection of youf assets is important so please check the details on the renewal invoice carefully
and notify me immediately if you have any questions or concerns.

To ensure you remairj1 insured, it is important that we receive payment of your premium prior to 5/12118 .

If payment is not recéived. your insurance will expire at 4pm on 5/12/18 , which will mean that you will
not have any insurance cover in place.

Payment of your preri"lium can be made easily via one of the following methods:

BPAY - a time and cost effective way to pay your premium

Pay your total premium via BPAY. Simply contact your participating financial institution to make this
payment by either the Internet or telephone from your cheque or savings account. You will need to use
the Reference Number located at the bottom of Page 1 of your schedule when making this payment.

Credit Card
You can pay your premium over the phone or in person with your Visa or Mastercard.

Simply call into our office or provide your credit card details by telephone on 08 9260 5700

Cheque
Pay your total premium by sending us a cheque. Use the tear off slip from Page 1 of your schedule,
make your cheque payable to Elders insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited and send it to the
address listed at the top of this page.

Premium Funding
Funding can be arranged for your insurance. Please contact me or our office to discuss this option.

Alternatively you caﬁ bring the slip at the bottom of Page 1 of your schedule into our office and pay your
total premium by cash. i
Elders Insurance unberstands the varying needs of our customers and are proud to provide local, face~to-face
service. If | can help you with any further insurance needs, please contact me on 08 8290 5700

or drop into the ofﬁc}e anytime and, | will be happy to discuss them with you.

Yours faithfully,

ELDERS INSURANbE KALAMUNDA

EIARNLBO0O2 11405




QEQWC2013668 |Renewal 30/11/18 _Page 2

AkkhkhkrbkEkhkkkkkkrkhhkrdrkrrx POLICY DETAILS Fkddkkhk kb kkhrhrdhhhdhkhhrd

Workers Comp Effective From: 5/12/18
Location of Risk 00?: 586 & 5B8 ALBAN? HIGHWAY, VICTORIA PARK, 6100

WORKERS COMPENSATION ne
Business Description HAINTENANCE SERVIC

Insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited 30111118 Page 1
% ABN 56 138 879026 AFSL No. 340965

RENEWAL AND TAX INVOICE

Elders Insurance {Underwriting Agency) Pty 1Limited has arranged renewal of the following insurance cover.
This notice become$ a tax invoice when payment is received with premium payable on the policy due date.

For Enquiries Telephone : 08 9290 5700

Insurance Interm%diary Client Address

ELDERS INSURANCE KALAMUNDA NARDONE FAMILY TRUST
ATTN:KELVIN ANNING 26 TWEEDALE ROAD

PO BOX 781 | APPLECROSS 6153

KALAMUNDA WA 6926

ABN: 83 099 633 459

The Insured

TRUSTEE FOR THE NARDONE

Our Reference Noi Type of Insurance

QE.QWC.2013668 Workers Comp

Pericd of Insuraﬁce Underwriter’s Ref/Pclicy No.

51218 to 512119 at 4:00pm PE1901745GWC ABN: 78003191035

You should read tjhe Policy Wording carefully to ensure the Policy provides the cover you require. If you do not
hold a copy of the current Policy Wording, please advise us and we shall arrange for you to receive a copy.

Nothing should bé read as gverriding thfe Terms, Conditions and Exclusions of the Policy wording. We
recommend you read the Policy wording and discuss with us any matters that are unclear or of concern to you or
which are not in accordance with your requirements.

IMPORTANT NOTICES
Piease refer to the Important Notices on the last page of this Schedule.

Q 6 iz

g 374 —co

- n * Continued .



QEQWC2013668 __Renewal 30/11/18 _Page 3

IMPORTANT NOTICES

Please carefully read the following |mportant information and contact your Insurance intermediary if you require
further assistance or explanat:on |

Your Duty of Dlsciosure |

Before you enter into a contract of General insurance with us you have a duty under the Insurance Contracts Act
1984, to disclose to us every matter that you know, or could reasonably be expected to know is relevant to our
decision whether to accept the risk of insurance and if so, on what terms.

You have the same duty to disclose those matters to us before you renew, extend, vary or reinstate a contract of
General Insurance. |

Your duty however does not require dlsclosure of matter;

That diminishes the nsk to be undertaken by us;

That is of common knowledge;

That we know or, in the ordihary course of our business, ought fo know,

As to which compllance with your duty is walved by us.

Non-disclosure | |

If you fail to comply with your duty of dlsciosure we may be entitled to reduce our liability under the contract in
respect of a claim or may cancel the contract,

If your non—disclosure is fraudulent, we may also have the option of avoiding the contract from its beginning.
Your Duty of Dlsclosure applies to every person or organisation who is Insured under the policy.

Before you renew or alter this policy WIth us.

The information you must disclose includes (but is not limited to)

Changes of Address |

Criminal convictions;

Damage to or poor condltlon of any property covered by this policy,

Alterations to property which affecis its safety or structural integrity;

Accidents that have occurred to the covered property in the previous 12 months;

Circumstances of any legal action that may have been made or threatened against you;

Threats of violence made against you or your property;

If you have covered a motor vehicle under this policy;

Convictions for driving under the influence of alcohol or a drug;

Physical impairments you have had in the past 12 months that will interfere with your ability to control a motor vehicle;
Change of regular drivers of the motor vehicles covered;

Additional modifications to motor vehicles.

If you do not disclose the above information we may be entitled to reduce our liability under the contract in respect of
a claim or may cancel the contract. If you have fraudulently not disclosed the above information we may also have the
option of avoiding the contract from its beginning.

Serv. Fee ‘
The Intermediary Ser\rlce Fee is invoiced for and on behalf of the Insurance Intermediary,

FSL/ESL

Where applicable, Ftre Service Levy (FSL) is applied to each policy according to the respective laws of each state.
For NSW policies only, this will include Emergency Services Levy (ESL) effective from 1 July 2009.

EIALPAGODZ 0BiOT



DeGen Cleaning
ABN: 94 845 231; 991

15 Sumich Gardené',
Coogee WA 6166

Tax Invoice

St Giorgio Pty Ltd
26 Tweeddale Rd
APPLECROSS WA 6153

Attention: Tony (nchomes@iinet.com.au)

Qty Description Unit Price  Total Price
1 Cleaning Services at Coogee Plaza November 2018 1,080.00 1,080.00
0.75 Attend Plaza to replace outdoor globes 50.00 37.50
6  Ultra Slim Hand Towels 35.20 211.20
4 Bathroom Cleaning Products (bleach} 5.00 20.00
Sub Total | $1,348.70
GST 134.87
Total including GST $ 1,483.57

7l — ) S
jé)l_é d[r{,{z ‘(\;‘)\J {f‘ iy ¢ &

WA

Bank Details:
De Gennaro Group Pty Ltd atf De Gennaro Family Trust
t/a DeGen Cleaning
BSEB: 066107 Account #: 10695431

Reference; Invoice Number



Frichot&Frichot

L A W Y E R S

& Notaries Public
Norfolk Chambers Fremantie Lawyers Pty Lid
6 Norfolk Street teading as Frichot & Frickot
Fremantie PO Box 388

Western Australia 6160 Fremantle WA 6959

T +6) 8 9335 9877
12 November 2018 F:+61 8 9336 1291

www. [richol.com.au

St Giorgio Pty Ltd ATF the Nardone St:lperannuation [nvestment F

Roceo Antonio & Maria NARDONE ABN: 97 131748 742

26 Tweeddale Roa d INVOICE NO: F45168
APPLECROSS WA 6163 OUR REF: 380713
! DUE DATE: 26 November 2018
TAX INVOICE
Extension of Lease - Shop 6B Coogee Plaza

: NET GST GROSS

To our professionaﬁ fees as per the attached schedule: $640.00 $64.00 £704.00
Office Costs as per the attached schedule $60.00 $6.00 $66.00

Total this invoice $70.00 $770.00

p U Zﬂ Z :27 / / /2’ < % é Q130T
NI 7

< 70

Please note our new bank account details for EFT pavments

Overdue accounts hfray incur an interest charge equal For mare information abaut your rights, please read the fact sheet
to the Reserve Bank of Australia’s Cash Rate Target filled “Your Right to Challenge Legal Costs”. You can ask us for a
plus 2%. | copy or obtain it from the Legal Practice Board (or download il from

the website of the Legal Practice Board or the Law Society of

Your rights in refation to legal costs. Western Australia).

The follawing avenues are available to you
if you are not happy with this bill -

" requesting an itemised bilk; Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards
discussing your concerns with us; Legistation.

having our costs assessed;

applying to set aside our costs agreement.

i
B

+
-
.

Payment Details  OurRef: 380719 Invoice No:  F45168 Amount Due: $770.00
@ Bilier Code: j239392 Due Date: 26/11/18
Ref: 3807195 EFT

Pay any time by electroni¢ funds wranster.

Tele . I " S o [P 4
Telephone & Enterngt Banking - BPAY® Pléase use 380719  as the payment reference.

Conlact your bask orjﬁmncial institution to make this ' BSB: 036-306 Acc: 542755
payment from your credit card account.
More info: www.bpay.com.au o ViIsSA

® Registered to BPAY Pty Lid ABN 69 079 137 518 @+ Credit Card
@ | Call 93359877 1o arrange payment by Visa or MasterCard.
Mail

Send your cheque puii,'able 1o 'Frichot and Frichot

with this payment slip to: A Direct Debit
Frichot and Frichot Lawyers Call 93359877 1o arrange automatic payment from your

£0 Box 388, Fremantle, WA 6959 Bank or financial institutiod: ™ Fees may apply. L




Invoice Itemisation

invoice No F45168

File Name St GicrgiojF'ty Ltd ATF for the Nardone Superannuation inves

Fremantle Lawyers Pty Ltd

File 380719 | Invoice Amount $770.00
Matter Extension of Lease - Shop 68 Coogee Plaza Tax $70.00
Timesheets

Date Description i Owner Level Units Amount
ng/00/8 Altendance on Extension of Lease doc@men! ATZ PD 4

28/00/18  Altendancelon Extension of Lease document ATZ PD 1

Office Costs

Type Description Qty Amount
ADMIN  Administration costs 1

FOF File Establishment Fee

22/11/2018 2:31:47 PM

Page 1of 1




COMPANY: Jim'smowing Beeliar

PHONE: 0421884836 or (08) 94991645 ,
EFT

EMAIL: boris.vega@jimsmowing.net

CONTACT: Boris Vega - PROVIDER: Westpac Bank
ADDRESS: 32 Lyden Boulevard ACN: 130182
Atwell 6164 ABN: 50392692866

Account Name: Jim's Mowing Beeliar
BSE_Account Number 036019 - 130182

TAX INVOICE

DATE: 04-Nov-2018

INVOICE TO:
5t Giorgio P/L 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239-241 Hamilton Road
Coogee 6166

WORK DONE:

Invoice No: 4935

f Date ‘s Service i Price I GSTinc. |
3‘ St Giorgio PIL 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 8153 !
| 239-241 Hamilton Road Coogee 6166 |
T 05-Nov-2618 TMOW-COMMERCIAL-REGULAR : $100.00 | $5.09 .
: Total $100.00 $9.09 ;

cET ad s-l- #4218

{Please cut here}

REMITTANCE SLIP:

TAX INVOICE

Please forward payment of $100.00 within 7 days to:

From:

04-MNov-Z018

Jim'sjrnowing Beeliar
32 Lydon Boulevard
Atwell 61684

St Giorgio P/L 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 8153
239-241 Hamilton Road
Coogee 6166

INVOICE TOTAL {GST inc.) : $100.00

TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE : $100.00

Invoice No: 4935
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ST, GIORGIQ PTY LD
26 TWEEDDALERD
APPLECROSS WA 6183

Electricity Account

Tax Invoice

Heed help with your bilk? Visit synergy.net,

au/ husinesshelp

Your acceunt dujtails

Accourlmumber 275 832 020
Invice number 04491873
Sate ot iz 03Cc1 2918
Accountpudod 03 Aug 01803 0ct el
(62 days}
Yaur account summary
Opcnlug Halance
-+ 30,00

Payment options

| Draate EPAYTEPAT Yiers

T'v‘:(mmwu wmtnenn 44

Vot Tetey rat o ens e
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<00C00%0465> <000240>

i
Attod tvsvier 175 K12670

<000516400201005> >

synelay)

Paymen| qumsar 516 400 2016
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How we've calculated your bill

Previaus bifl and payments

Latbd
Papments 303 aastmeats
Oparing balanze

Your energy sugpty details

y addeess: Shop 10 237 Hamdton Re, Geogre WA 6166

Suppl
BMbEOORANZLT

Meat schoduiad read gate: 27 Hov 018

Your usage summary for meter namber: 0540082518

Supply perlad: 02 Aug 2018 - 01 021 2018

Anytine usage

New charges
Buslness Plan {LiHanilt

Charge prriod: (2 Aoy 2018 -01 Ocz 2018

Targpby Lo

Phus GET 3 10.00%
Total new charges

0y 4 P prabieths B3 i 222, SV e 5 AVAEAOH, Fibbia E48c) 1 Brfore e e 24T,

Previous Corrent
Hte reating rter resding
9 o

Uit af

Units. maazute

L Qars

A8k gy ot T —y
important lnformation
Hand 2 pryrrsent satwnrion? Custovrss Charter
yairend by w00 b, b n nd.

Nty

U P
Tlart theon of MLHR youx Cavaemi irbne,
Vitt cpee f S mOneT

W poue swount Kt bead #1 BRIt

G, P sy el ottt

ermplard. ples
T T rae o sihama s
sz, pamoy e Be Bty it
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SE9§0er
.00
Unis Ueits
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00680
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$104.65

@ Your bill is attached

How much energy have you used?

Last year: 0 .
Your average daily usage
0 units

Last bill: G
Your average daily cost

1.72 per d
This bill: 0 $1.72 per day
: } } 1 } i } kWh

Track your businesses' energy use and get access to a great range of
O‘ energy management tools in one convenient spot.

b Visit synergy.net.au/myaccount

To view your PDF bill, you may need to download Adobe Acrobat Reader.
This email is automatically generated. Please do not respond to this address. You are receiving this email
because you have registered for Paperless. To switch back to paper of update your email address, visit My

Account.

Unsubscribe from all Synergy promotional messages via email, phone or print.

® Synergy 2016 i
Terms & condilions || Website terms of use ]F’rivacy | Contact us

04/10/2018




Page 1 of 2

Dany/Rocco Nardone - Nardone Classic Homes

From: "Synergy" <yourblll@syneroy netlau>
Date: 04 OctobetOOlS 09:18
To: <NCHOMES@HNET NET.AU>

Attach: SynerUszl 20181003 _Account_ 000275832020 _005492.pdf
Subject:  Your latesf Synerg yb!!l has arrived

Can't view this email? View online.

Synergy L Log in to My Account

Account number 275 832 020

YQ U r l ateSt Sy n e rgy Invoice number 2040491873
bil‘ iS now avai‘ab|e Date of issue 03 Oct 2018

Account period 03 Aug 2018
.03 Oct 2018
For supply t0 SHOP 10 237 Hamilton Rd, {62 days)
Coogee WA 6166
Payment number
If you'd like more information about how your 5164002016
Synergy bill is calculated, visit our handy bitl
explainer. Opening balance
$0.00
Or, to see when your busmess is using more +
or less energy, to track your usage at mukiple New charges
oremises or manage your account $104.65

preferences, visit My Account. Due 19 Oct 2018

Total

04/10/2018
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15 Sumich Garde

Coogee WA 6166

-.eaning

ABN: 94 845 231 991

ns

Ph: 040 777 6106

pas.degennarofhigpond.com

St Giorgio Pty Ltd
26 Tweeddale Rd

Tax Invoice

APPLECROSS WA 6153

Attention: Tony (nchomes@iinet.com.au)

Invoice # 22

25 October 2018

Qty Description Unit Price  Total Price
1 Cleaning Services at Coogee Plaza October 2018 1,080.00 4,080.00
4 Bathroom Cleaning Products (bleach) 5.00 20.00
Sub Total $ 1,100.00
GST 110.00

Total including GST

1 {:;U £

f\j 7

Bank Details:
De Gennaro Group Pty Ltd atf De Gennaro Family Trust
t/a DeGen Cleaning
BSB: 066107 Account #: 10695431
Reference: Invoice Number

) 0 ,2 (& /, fkg//ﬁf ' $1210.00



COMPAN‘}: Jim'smowing Beeliar EMAIL: boris.vega@jimsmowing.net

CONTACT: Boris Vega PROVIDER: Wesipac Bank
ADDRESS: 32 Lydon Boulevard ACN: 130192
. Atwell 6164 ABN: 50392692866

PHONE: 0421884836 or (08) 94991645

EFT

Account Name: Jim's Mowing Beeliar
BSB_Account Number 036019 - 130192

TAX INVOICE Invoice No: 4908

DATE: 07-Oct-2018

|
|
INVOICE TO:
| |
Sf: Giorgio P/L 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239-241 Hamiiton Road
Coogee 6166
WORK DONE: ‘
Date 1 Service I Price |  GSTine.
St Giorgio Pil. 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239-241 Hamilton Road Coogee 6166
08-Oct-2018 | MOW-COMMERCIAL-REGULAR $100.00 $9.09
Total $100.00 $9.09
INVOICE TOTAL (GST inc.) : $100.00
TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE : $100.00
fad /[ ///@
‘ e AEICBSO CULNCIR]
REMITTANCE SLIP:
TAX INVOICE : Invoice No: 4908

Please forward payment of $100.00 within 7 days to:

Jim'smowing Beeliar

32 Lydon Boulevard
Atwell 6164

From : St Giorgio P/L 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239-241 |Hamilton Road
Coogee 6166
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BEVERSE St Giorgio Pty Ltd

ggbg FOR 26 Tweeddale Road
AFCETANT APPLECROSS WA 6153
NOTICES

IHH Illlllllllllllillilll ll

Financial Year: 1 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

CEO: S CAlN

| :
‘ t L :
5 R--w\ 2% -\ —&

Pay Ref No. 1133151132

Property No. 3315113

Due Date 26 October 2018

Date of Issue: 24 September 2018

Description of ra?;ed land Valuation: 342,225
237 Hamilton Road COOGEE WA 6166 Late Payment Interest: 7.0%
Lot: 502 D 86169 Vol: 1994 Fol: 147 Area: 3878.000000 m2

i i
w 1
DETAILS ARREARS CURRENT TOTAL

This is a reminder that irour next rates Enstélment of $9,562.00 and is due on 26 October 2018.

Payments received aﬁer 14 September ﬁ018 may not be included in this notice.

Payment may be made using any of the options shown on the front of this notice on

or before the due date

Inl?la! Balance/Arrears $0.00
1nsjtaiment Amount $9,562.00
Total Due This Notice $9,562.00

Please note that late bayment interest will accrue at 7% per annum
on instalments paid after the due date.

S0C0205Q01 000994 #72405

Y

Property number 3315113

Name St Giorgio Pty Ltd

Property address 237 Hamiton Road COOGEE WA 6166

TR O

*481 02 00000175 1133151132

eRates -
SIGN UP TODAY
and receive your
rates & instalment
notices by email.

www.erateswa.comy
cockburn

TOTALDUE:  $9,562.00
DUE DATE: 26 October 2018

Pay by Phone
Call 1300 085 035
anyline fo pay vath
Maslercard or Visa
Fress 1- Rates

Pay by Internet Direct Debit

Visit cockburnwa.govau Chtan a form from fhe

and foliow the ks o pay Counct office or emait

vith Maslarcacdor Visa rates@cockburn.wa.govau

Ref 3315113 °

Ref 1133151932

Biller Code; 16212
Ref: 1133151132

ernet Banking — BPAY”
ot pour bank of fnancad mabdulite 1o Fake R papment Fom your (hoqus
arvings, dabd or anstobon aecaunt Morg inf wew Bpdy coi fu

RO, Box 1215§szra Lake DC, WA 6965, 9 Coleville Crescent, Spearwood ABN 27 471 34«1 209
TOB 9411 ﬁsﬁ‘iﬁgﬂ-fi‘;« E rates@cockburn.wa.gov.au W cockburinwa.gov.au '




INSTALMENT NOTICE
1 Financial Period
g Coleville Crescent, Spearwood 1 July 2018 - 30 June 2019
PO Box 1215 Bibra Lake DC, WA 6965
Telephone: (08) 9411 3444 Facsimile: (08) 9411 3333

CEQ 8. Cain
Email: rates@cockburn.wa.gov.au
OFFICE HOURS: Monday to Friday 8.30am to 4.30pm 1133161132
| 3315113
St Giorgio Pty Ltd 26/10/12018
26 Tweeddale Road

APPLECROSS WA 6153

ABN 27 471 341 209

o g o IRETAAARHRAAMMOONRR

994 Fol: 147 Area: 3878.000000 m2 *481 02 00000175 1133151132
237 Hamilton Road COOGEE WA 6166 |

This is a reminder that your next rates instalment of $9,562.00 is due on 26/10/2018.

Payment may be made,j using any of the options shown on the front of this notice on
or before the due date.|

lnijtial Balance/Arrears

$0.00
Instalment Amount $9,562.00
Total Due This Notice $9,562.00

Please note that late }Jayment interest will accrue at 7% per annum on instalments
paid after the due date.

(Registered Pensioners and Seniors are excluded)

KEkk TRk

i int.cti?pr...
hitps://ib nab.com.aw/nab ib/blllPayment_new_ack _prin P

NAB Internet Banking

.

all
New bill payment - bank acknowledgement
its
.‘ wa.gov.au |
Acknowledgement details y -
al
Status report: P msﬂ
tion number: M44191 69170 :
Confirmation 2
Created: 23/10/18 -
reated: }
- -014-4396  onty |
1 st Giorgio Cha - Super fund/08e-131 83
am account. |
TIEE
Bl\er t.e CITY OF COCKBURN |
Biller name:
32
Customer reference nNo: 11331511
t 9,662.00
Amount:

132
 date: 23/10/18
Paymen .




ABN: 58 673 830 106

mﬁ} 051 - 036373

= ST. GIORGAOC PTYLTD
= 26 TWEEDDALE RD

= APPLECROSS WA 6153

|

Electricity Account

\

Tax Invoice

Need help with your bijii? Visit synergy.net.au/businesshelp

|

- Payment options
Direct Debit*

E‘é The set and forget way to pay.
Visit synergy.net.au/directdebit
visg
s, Credit/Deblt Card®
. @%&*’ Online: synergy.net.au/payments
Phone: 1300 650 900

" Mail

< Send your cheque payable to Synergy with
this payment siip to GPO Box Li1913 Perth
WA 5845,

*Fees may apply

<0000097485>

sty

1
|

Your account details

Account number 405987 320
Invoice number 2060495951
Date of issue 03 0ct 2018
Account period 03 Aug 2018 - 03 Oct 2018

{62 days)

Your account summary

Opening balance
$0.00

If you have trouble meeting this payment,
please contact Synergy at least 5 business
days prior to the due date,

How much energy
have you used?

st year: 2608
Last bill: 3130

This h‘:u{ 3258

i g g s kWb
0 700 400 2100 2800 3500
Your average daily usage 53,3607 units
Your average daily cost  $15.96 per day

~ To track your businesses’ energy use and
get access to a great range of energy
Q management tools in one convenient
spot, visit synergy.net.au/myaccount

BPAY®/BPAY View*
Bilter Code: 2600

Contact your bank or financial institution to
make this payment from your cheque, savings,
debit or transaction account.

Post Bilipay*

ig Referencé: 405 987 3220

Pay in person at any post office.
405987322

L

*2608
Account number; 405987 320

<000260>

synergy

lof2

<000405987322006> >



ABRN 28 003 434 917

Water Use and Service Charge Account

i Issue date 20 September 2018
Bill ID 0145
!'llll’llilllhm IH"““*""FI' 051§D 000713 000000 Account number 9000413754
2 e PTYLTD | Amount to be debited $1 848,35
APPLECROSS WA 6153 | Date to be debited 11 Oct 2018

ALEGT7 13N

|
Account for SHOPS AT 237 HAMILTON RD COOGEE LOT 502

Daily water use comparison  Your account summary (GST does not apply to this account)

5000 -
4000 - Description Amount
3000 - Current charges due 11 QOctober 2018 $1 848.35
2000 -

1000.- 5 Toial $1 848.35

Litres (L) Turn over for important information

4683 /day 4603 L/day 4762 Liday 1
This period Previous period  This period !
last year

Interest is charged on overdue amounts @ 11.71% p.a.

This bill has aiso been sent electronicaily to your My Water account. To stop receiving a paper copy piease update your
bill delivery preference;in My Water.

Direct debit advice
Enguiries?
Need your account in an alternative format?
Please call us on 13 13 85.

237 HAMILTON RD COOGEE LOT 502

Account number 90 00413 75 4
1 Amount to be debited $1 848.35
' Date to be debited 11 October 2018

The amount shown will be debited from your nominated account. if your
bank account details have changed please visit mywater.com.au to update

your account details.
WATER

CORPARATYOR
ABPE 3G 008 414 913

Hearing or speech impaired?

Phone us via the National Relay Service on 133 677.
Website: watercorporation.com.au/contact

Faults and Emergencies: (24/7) 13 13 75

00853943



=MOE0T 1302

_—
—

Water Use and Service Charge Account %
3

Page 3

237 HAMILTON RD COOGEE LOT 502

Information

OUR COMMITMENT TO YOU
We are committed to resolving issues as quickly as possible. If you wish to make a com

of your bill, visit waterco
resolution, you may conf
you, and your responsib

rporation.com.au/contact, or call 13 13 85.
act the Energy and Water Ombudsman on
lities, visit watercorporation.com.au

plaint or request a review
If you are not satisfied with the

1800 754 004. For information on our commitments to



30/09/2018

TO: ST.GIORGIOP/L
26 TWEEDDALE RD,
APPLECROSS WA 6153

S /O - /CQ

MILAN
WA CORSTRUCTION

eepim £ T g i

MAINTEMAMCE & REPAIRS
YOU CAN TRUST

e e o T s T

MILANWA@INET.NET.AU

TAX INVOICE

REPAIRS FROM 01/0}7/2018 TO 30/06/2019 {TOTAL3 MONTHS)

Description ofiworks completed; -

03/07/20 18-04/ 07/2018;
Karl from Shop 7 called stating that rain water was coming inside

from rearof e

xhaust fan.

Attended repair, cleaned exhaust fan brackets (4 brackets

at top of exha

ust and applied silver bitumen paint}

CALL OUT FEE
TOTAL TIME SPENT
{2 HOURS + MATERIALS)

MOB: 0488 800 901
ABN: 70 928 319 810

$85.00
$120.00

SUB-TOTAL

05/07/2018-06/07/2018

Reno from Shop 6A called that water was coming inside from
roof area within the rear corner of store room (near windows).
Attended repairs, flashing had separated from wall. Applied

silicone and si

ver bitumen

CALL OUT FEE
TOTAL TIME SPENT
(2 HOURS + MATERIALS)

$205.00
+GST

$85.00
$120.00

SUB-TOTAL

$205.00
+ GST




17/07/2018 & 20/07/2018

Anthony LemnHa requested repairs to Deli letterbox as
he could not open the lock. Attended repairs on 20/07/18.
Total with hardware purchased from Bunnings

CALL QUT FEE $85.00
TOTAL TIME SPENT $90.00
(2 HOURS + MATERIALS)
SUB-TOTAL 5175.00
+ GST
21/07/2018
Attended repairs to repair SOOmmE diameter hole present
to asphalt in car park outside shop 7
CALL OUT FEE $85.00
TIME SPENT $90.00
MATERIALS — BAG OF BITUMEN $9.00
SUB-TOTAL  $184.00
+ GST
14/09/2018
Remo Viti (Butcher-Shop 6A) cailed at 11am
to notifuy that the mens toilet cistern was overflowing
with water escaping everywhere. He had at this point
shut the water slupply off to the toiler cistern.
Attended repair$ with hardware (toilet cistern floater)
purchased from Bunnings. 2 trips made to verify function
but only 1 call out fee has been charged.
CALL QUT FEE $85.00
TOTAL TIME SPENT — 5 HRS $250.00
MATERIALS — FLOATER WITH VALVE $21.00
SUB-TOTAL  $356.00

+ GST



19/09/18

Sprayed overgrown weeds to front of Plaza (Hamilton Rd),

Garden beds, lawn at rear of Plazaj (Sumich Gardens)

TOTAL TIME SPENT $185.00
WEED KILLER $15.00
SUB-TOTAL  $200.00
+ GST
20/09/2018
Pruning and clipping of all plants and scrubs along
Hamilton Rd and Sumich Gardens.
Total time taken by 2 workers, including sweeping, removal and
disposal of ciipipings and weeds. Sweeping of carpark,
Repair to brokfan reticulation pipe (900mm-25mm pipe
Section} - 17.5 hours
Hons JD > lieed prusat/ TOTAL TIME TAKEN $875.00
N@,@D@imi% v
SUB-TOTAL  $875.00
+ GST

SUB TOTAL OF ALL WORKS PERFORMED
$2200.00

GST
$220.00

TOTALTO PAY $2420.00




Goptomber

- zol¥ aning

15 Sumlch Gardens
Coogee WA 6166

1

Ph: 040 777 6106

Qas.degennar@bignond.com

St Giorgio Pty Ltd
26 Tweeddale Rd

Tax Invoice

APPLECROSS WA 6153

Attention: Tony (nchémes@iinet.com.au)

Qty

Invoice # 21
24 September 2018

Total Price

Description Unit Price
Cleaning Services at Coogee Plaza September 2018 1,080.00

Attending Plaza to resolve the following issues: 50.00

- Replace tbifet seat to Men's bathroom including time to

purchase
Purchase of Toilet Seat for Men’s bathroom 17.20
Bathroom Cleaning Products (bleach) 5.00
Sub Total |
GST

Total inéluding GST

Bank Details: i

De Gennaro Group Pty Ltd atf De Gennaro Family Trust
t/a DeGen Cleaning

BSB: 066107 Account #: 10695431

Reference: Invoice Number

1,080.00

50.00

17.20
20.00

$1,167.20
116.72

$1,283.92
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TAX INVOICE 5 The Experts in nggiene

ST GIORGIO PTY LTD

! Gate:
26 TWEEDDALE ROAD ; ate 13/07/2018
APPLECROSS |
i Customer Mo
WA ; 053020752
6153 |
by N
e 96135860
Page 1 0f 1
RENTOKIL INITIAL : F i . 1 AMOUNT
GROUP PROVIDES - Sen(lce description for .}pernod 05/08/2018 - 04/02/2019
Pest Control Services Prerlj’liSES: 1 Contract: K63’C’54029208
wyww rentokil_com.au COO‘GEE PLAZA “
’ o 239-241 HAMILTON ROAD ;
Rentokit offers gualiy producls COOGEE |
and servicas for Commercial and !
Residential Pest Conlrol, WA |
Bird Proofing, Flying insect Contret, | 8186
Pra-Purchase Proparty inspections :
and Fumigaton. 1 Sanitary Disposal Service (Manual 261.) (26 visits p.a.} 171.92
Targat pests include. Rats, Mice, ;
Cockreaches, Termstes {white ants), i
Spiders, Fleas, Ants, Wasps, 1
Stored Product Pests, |
Birds & Various Flying nsects. |
Hygiene Selutions \
wyw.iniial.com.au
Al kitial Hyciene, we befieva in
raising hygiene standards
lhraughout your business sa
you're covered in all ey risk areas,
net just in the washreom.
Cur approach will assist you in
astablishing good hygiens practce,
creating a healthier, mora
preductive envirenment for everyone
Plantscaping Services
werw. ambivsindoorplanis.com.au
Al Ambius we create entire
enviranments that make you
greener on the inside. Ambius
offer indoor plant design,
nstallation and engoing -
maintenance. e T o y > 4
FET 2#-9-)8
T
GST/ 17.19
« division of Rentokil Initial Pty Ltd ABN 98 000 034 597 As per Direct Debit agreemeng/‘{nvoice payment {$/, 189.11
'0 Box 6786 Silverwater NSW 1811 will be drawn the first TuesdaWIoalzm - .
g
PAYMENT SLIP : EFT  Electronic funds transfer - HSBC BSB 342:308 A/C 264870003
SR Email remittance:  remittances@rentekilinitial.com.au
053020752 % 189.11 Di i To download and print a copy of the Direct Debit form please go to:
‘ustomer Name irec www.rentokilinitial.com.au/directdebit/
ST GIORGIO PTY LTD Debit  Tohave a Direct Debit form mailed out to you please call our
avoice Dale IFivorce Number Accounts Receivable department on 1300 690 702,
13/07/2018 96135860 . L .
Post this payment slip with your cheque to :-
INITIAL HYGIENE
PO Box 6806 SILVERWATER NSW 1811
Egr ?;;Sgggszizd Payments Enquiries Pay by phone credit card - 24 hours, 7 days a week.
: Phone 1300 131 837 and quote your reference number below and
For Customer Service Enquiries credit card nurnber. We accept Mastercard and Visa.
Ph: ,03 943§ 9000 L Contact your banrk, credit union or building society to make
Email: au-pinkperth@rentokil-initial.com

this payment from your chegue, savings or credit card account,

Biller Code: 52431 Reference No.: 7951 7181

sabs_inv 1
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COMPANY: Jim'smowing Beeliar EMAIi.: boris.vega@jimsmowing.het

CONTACT: Boris Vega PROVIDER: Westpac Bank
ADDRESS: 32 Lydon Boulevard ACN: 130192
Atwell 6164 ABN: 50392692866

PHONE: 04211884836 or (08) 94991645

EFT

Account Name: Jim's Mowing Beeliar
BSB_Account Number 036019 - 130192

TAX INVOICE Invoice No: 4881

DATE: 09-Sep-2018

INVOICE TO:
St Giorgio P/L 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239-241 Hamilton Road
Coogee 6166
WORK DONE:;
Date | Service I Price | GSTinc.

St Giorgio P/ 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239-241 Hamilton Road Coogee 6166

REMITTANCE SLIP:

TAX INVOICE

10-Sep-2018 [ MOW-COMMERCIAL-REGULAR $100.00 $9.09
j Total $100.00 $9.09
‘ INVOICE TOTAL (GST inc.) : $100.00
(A
f\ ?’q J/S TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE : $100.00

Vi ny

Iy

[Pleasecuthere]

Invoice No: 4881

Please forward payment of $100.00 within 7 days to:

Jim‘smowijng Beeliar
32 Lydon Boulevard
Atwell 6164

From : St Giorgio lj’IL 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239-241 Hamilton Road
Coogee 6166

s L N SO




2 QUST iR Cf}??s
(g PRV HOLD G
g et 8 o TAXINVOICE
[ Iy -
gRIIMAL 1P =
TAQSTERCP' Customer address Docket number
st 417659 TEXTURE CASH SALES TX629 WC46-0081535
R 0 i 8T, 1240 ALBANY HWY Date invoiced
PU ezt GrEit o CANNINGTON WA 11:01  16/07/2018
Ba 00\‘.;(?@0‘1: - 45000 6107 Customer order no,
ﬁ‘% o0 Te ot COOGEE PLAZA REPAIRS
E;’SN or P 00 63*!4"52 Delivery instructions Customer no.
uTH 694490
VED
BPPT] A0 Project no.
STF\-‘Q'?MB 11:01
167 T‘;‘%‘[‘,‘ﬁ %%%101-‘\ Original invoice no. Customer ABN
E??ETNN FORHOURRECORD 101 . 1
PLERS Line Shade size | Qty GST Tint | Unit Price Value
L ex GST ex GST
ATEX ACRASHIELD MATT DEEP| 194-X0101 15L 1412 160.54 160.54
TOTAL EX GST 160.54
TOTAL GST 16.05
TOTAL INC GST 176.59
000 0HXXKXKXKKX BEFT 176.59
Can count
1 @ 15.000
Refer all queries within 48 hours cof receipt to:
. DuluxGroup (Australia) Pty Etd
Customer/Carrier Thankyou For Shopping At ABN 67 000 D49 427
Signature Dulux Trade Agency
Please BELMONT
Print Supply is subject to the DuluxGroup standard conditions of sale or avaifable on our websile here:
Name wwwe duluxgroup.com.auw/Conditions-of-Sale/default.aspx




DeGen Cleamng

ABN:

15 Sumich Gardens
Coogee WA 6166

94 845 231 091

Ph: 040 777 6106

pas.degennaro@bigpond.com

St Giorgio Pty Ltd
26 Tweeddale Rd

APPLECROSS WA 6153

Attention: Tony (nchomes@iinet.com. au)

Tax Invoice

Invoice # 20

27 August 2018

| /\‘jp{ ¥ L2l

Qty Description Unit Price  Total Price
1 Cleaning Servijces at Coogee P!éza August 2018 1,080.00 1,080.00
1 Attending Plazé to resolve the fdllowing issues: 50.00 100.00

- Unblock drain x2
5 Cleaning of all Exterior Windows 50.00 250.00
4 Bathroom Cleaning Products (bleach) 5.00 20.00
Sub Total $ 1,450.00
GST 145.00
Total including GST $ 1,595.00
‘ Bank Details:
De Gennaro Group Pty Ltd atf De Gennaro Family Trust

t/a DeGen Cleaning
BSB: 066107 Account #: 10695431

Reference: Invoice Number




synergy

ABN: 58 673 830 106

- 030523
ST.GIORGIO PTY LTD
26 TWEEDDALE RD
APPLECROSS WA 6153

Electricity Account f\!ﬁ/ Mf &

Tax Invoice

Need help with your bill? Visit synergy.net.au/businesshelp

Payment options

Direct Dehit*
r'_-&) The set and forget way to pay.
Visit synergy.net.au/directdebit
Visa
e Credit/Debit Card*
@ Online: synergy.net.au/payments
Phone: 1300 650 900

Mail

Send your cheque payable to Synergy with
% this payment slip to GPO Box U1913[Perth

WA 6845,

*Fees may apply

<0000006960>

BPAYS/BPAY View*®
Biller Code: 2600

Contact your bank or financial institution to
make this payment from your cheque, savings,
debit or transaction account,

Post Billpay*

Pay in person at any post office.

LT

ST.GICRGIOPTY LTD
Account number; 275 832 020

@ Reference; 516 400 2016

<0o0z260>

Your account details

Account number 275832 020
Invoice number 2048461892
Date of issue 03 Aug 2018
Account period 06 Jun 2018 - 03 Aug 2018

{59 days)

Your account summary

_'-'O'pensng-baiance

Yqur__a\_rerég:e:aéiljEéé"é: “$ll4perday -

“getaceesstoa great range of energy
/; management toals In one convenient
. spot, visit synergy.net.. au/myacco_unt )

- To track your biisinesses' energy tise and |
a

Payment number

lof4

<000516400201005> >
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= ST. GIORGAC PTY LTD

E 26 TWEEDDALE RD

= APPLECROSS WA 6153

Electricity Account

Tax Invoice

Need help with your bill? Visit synergy.net.au/businesshelp

Payment options

Direct Debit*
The set and forget way o pa
Visit synergy.net.au/directd

BPAY2/BPAY View*

Biller Code: 2600

Reference: 405 987 3220

Contact your bank or financial institution to
make this payment from your chegue, savings,
debit or fransaction account.

Post Bilipay*
Pay in person at any post office.

gF Y.
ebit
VIsA
o Credit/Deblt Card”

gtk Onkine: synergy.net.au/pay
Phone: 1300 650 900

Tients

" Mail
50 Smtseucamepmetosmeern || NN AN
WA 6845, %2608 4052873220
#Fees may apply i‘gcc?ﬁ? l?t?n?bZIY 4%1;’}0987 320
<0000160425> <000260> <000405987322006>

Your account details

Account number 405 987 320
Invoice number 2088476557
Date of issue 03 Aug 2018
Account period 06 Jun 2018 - 03 Aug 2018

(59 days)

Yout account summary

Opening balance

B R RO

If you have trouble meeting this payment,
please contact Synergy at least 5 business
days prior to the due date.

How much energy P
have you used? . .

Last year: 3338

Last bill: 2848

| This bill: 3130

%) M

PR
700 1400 2100 2800 3500

3
c

Your average daily usage 513115 units

Your average daily cost ~ $16.46 per day

: To track your businesses’ energy use znd
@ get access to a great range of energy

management tools in one convenient
spot, visit synergy.net.au/myaccount

syne@

405 987 3220

2o 2
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As the costs involved in supplying energy continue to
change, it’s increasingly helpful to have more control over
the energy your business uses, The State Government
has recently announced changes to regulated electricity
retail tariffs from 1 July 2018, Now's the perfect time to
review your business’s énergy usage as even modest
changes can make a big difference.

Take control with My Afccount.

My Account is the easiést way to get more control
and better information..

There are features that allow you to review billing history
and access various payment options. Even more useful
is being able to see when your business is using more or
less energy, and to track usage at multiple premises. This
information is at your fingertips, so you can quickly make
informed decisions.

Part of staying on track to our intelligent energy future
is using modern tools like My Account.
Visit synergy.net.au/myaccount to register now.

New electricity tariff prices from 1 July 2018

Supply charge — dollars per day

Supply charge — cents pet day 171.5406
First 1650 units per day — cents per unit 26.6946
More than 1650 units per day — cents per unit 30,0972

3.2090
Peak — cents per unit 35,8882
Off peak — cents per unit 10,7665

171.5406

Supply charge — cents per day

Supply charge — cents per day

First 20 units per day — cents per unit 28,3272
Next 20-1650 units per day — cents per unit 26,6946
More than 1650 units per day — cents per unit 30.0972

94,9058
Eirst 20 units per day — cents per unit 221733
Next 20-1650 units per day — cents per unit 23.6574
More than 1650 units per day — cents per unit

22.5658

5 } e et et
Supply charge — cents per day first 5 beds 94.9058
Supply charge ~ cents per day for each additional 5 beds 351848
Electricity charge — cents per unit 241118

You can find more information on these changes at synergy.net.au/pricechanges

Prices are effective 1 July 2018, All prices listed include GST unless otherwise specified and aje subject lo change. By fa
by the ‘unit’, A ‘unit’ is one kilowait-hour [kwh). All regulated tariiis are subject to confirmation by pubilcation in the Governmen: Gazeite.

w wee calculate our prices to four decimal places. Elecuicity is charged
For mare specific information on the gazetted tasiffand

foe structure please see the tanif by-lows made under the Energy Operalors (Poviers) At 1979, €:Synergy 2018,




COMPANY: Jim'smowing Beeliar EMAIL: boris.vega@jimsmowing.net

CONTACT: Boris Vega PROVIDER: Westpac Bank
ADDRESS: 32 Lydon Boulevard ACN: 130192
Atwell 6164 ABN: 50392692866

PHONE: 0421884836 or (08) 84851645
EFT
Account Name; Jim's Mowing Beeliar
BSB_Account Number 036019 - 130192

TAX INVOICE Invoice No: 4859

DATE: 13-Aug-2018

INVOICE TO:
St Giorgio P/L 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239-241 Hamilton Road
Coogee 6166

WORK DONE:

Date I Service l Price |  GSTine.

St Giorgio P/L 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239-241 Hamilton Road Coogee 6166

13-Aug-2018 [ MOW-COMMERCIAL-REGULAR $100.00 $9.08

Total $100.00 $9.09

F U' d I {b / g /} 8 INVOICE TOTAL (GST inec.) : $100.00
TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE : $100.00
NOE 3L

e WACBSE CULNIGTR] e

REMITTANCE SLIP:

TAX INVOICE Invoice No: 4859

Please forward payment of $100.00 within 7 days to:

Jim'smoiwing Beeliar
32 Lydon Boulevard
Atwell 6164

From : St Giorgio Pil. 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239-241 Hamilton Road
Coogee 6166
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Water Use and Service Charge Account

Issue date 19 July 2018
Bill ID 0144
= Wl eiulel oso coosoz  osoooo Account number 90 00413 75 4
= ST GIORGIO PTY LTD :
= 26 TWEEDDALE RD Amount to be debited $1 756.55
APPLECROSS WA 6153 Date to be debited 9 Aug 2018

F

|
Account for SHOPS AT 237 HAMILTON RD COOGEE LOT 502

Daily water use comparison Your account summary (GST does not apply to this account)
12500 -
Description Amount
10000 -
7500 - Current charges due 9 August 2018 $1 756.55
5000 -
Total $1 756.55
2500 -

Litres (L) & Turn over for important information

4603 Liday 4776 Liday 5081 Liday
This period Previous pariod  This period
last year

Interest is charged on overdue amounts @ 11.71% p.a.

I
This bill has aiso been sent electronically to your My Water account. To stop receiving a paper copy please update you
bill delivery preference in My Water.

#LO0EES2e

Direct debit advice
Enquiries? '

Need your account in an alternative format?
Please call us on 13 13 85,

237 HAMILTON RD COOGEE LOT 502

Account number 90 00413754
Amount to be debited

WESZIINRS! GR02 | GOIBES

Date to be debited 9 August 201
The amount shown will be debited from your nominated account. If your
bank account details have changed please visit mywater.com.au to updat
your account details.
Hearing or speech impaired?

Phone us via the National Relay Service on 133 677.

Website: watercorporation.com.au/contact

Faults and Emergencies: (24/7) 131375

By -y 0702

WWATER

CG RPORATION
AR 26 603 M1 917

00218943
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Client:

St Giorgio PTY LTD
237 Hamilon Rd
Coogee WA 8166
Australia

VENTURE

Tax Invoice

Invoice No:
Date:
Payment Due :

PIO Numbaer:

. ELECTRICAL SERVICES  «cwr .

00002767
24/07/2018
31/0712018

Plaza

1 Install Light Fitting to Shop Front. Materials 12.00 $12.00
1.5 Labour Hour 120.00 $180.00
, )‘ . M {/,
£ Ly 1iv
oA f'f'?
I
!
for e
£y 584
VT
Ventuse Electrical Services Sub Total $192.00
Commonwealth Bank .
BSB 066-144 GST $19.20
Acct 10214648 Total Inc GST: $211.20
Paid To Date: $0.00

QUOTATIONS VALID FOR 30 DAYS.

Thank you for your business and piease call again.

“Balance Due: .. - $211.20

Page lof 1
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Internet Banking

)

.‘m«mw._.z HOMEGUARI

ABN: 18 874 093 278

25 Millrose Drive, Malaga \
Ph: (08) 9209 8100 Fax: (0t

https:// E.:m_u‘no_\:.mz\sm_u?\vmﬁdmuﬂqumsmmm_.zn%}oEu:.:roz

NAB Internet Banking

New funds transfer - bank acknowledgement

Bank acknowledgement details

Status:
Confirmation Number;
Created:

Your transfer detaiis

Paid
(3682219813
31/07/48

_ From Account: St Giorgio Chq - 5/086-131 83-014-4306
X Perth Homeguard Pty Ltd/633-000 137355048
romﬁdvz ITEM | GRILLE | ¢ To Account: BENDIGO BANK
#Ahw * Armount: 847.00
1 b \/|NU. Description: 19898
< J G~ Remitter Name: rocco nardone
2 |\ Transfer date: 30718
Payment notification
3 No 8MS payment notification selected
4
End of Report

5

(53

7

8

\\\ =
9 7 ' "t 31/07/18 Time 21:11
. " Ausdralia Rank [ in- _
10
i
BILLING ADDRESS: SALES GONSULTANT _ SUBTOTALS | ~ [ 77 | 5O
MW eeg SV R ——
L1y SOURCE-C1 YP [J YPI [J Referal [ Office Al
ITEM GRILL TYPE TO ¢

RSH Roller Shutter S/5T Stainless Steal Owa [ mga\ﬁm I INVESTME AW n\’\.’— @..,;O
HDR Hinged Door oo7 Diamond Pattern PAYMENTS: DATE: V.n 0 n \ / Y
SLDR  Sliding Door 006 Decorative Diamond 7 w7V DEPOSIT D
8GR Security Grille APM  Alum. Perf Mesh Deposit: § ., c\t,n\ﬂ - % m\r/qf._
S/CALL Service Call COL  Colonial BALANCE )

INSTRUCTIONS:

LB AS

Balance: $ MWCM\N N

{on installation)

P

THIS iS THE FINAL NOGTICE. NO STATEMENT ISSUED.

3»5 o~ W’. "~ \ﬂ S mzv;

CLIENTS APPROVAL I have read the Terms and Condit
purchasa the goods described at the price and pursuant to the said Terms and Conditions of Sale. liwe
hereby permit access to the _\ucoé premises for measure/installation as per this contract,

.
FRER ¥

ions of Sale overleaf and hersby offer o

02




Uniess notified in wrifing by suthorised persoing! of Perth Homeguard Ply Lid {"the Company™), the following Terms & -
Conditigns apply, and shall be deemed incorporaled in, and form pasi of the final acceplance by "the Company” of the Client’s
Contract to Purchase / Tax Invoice.
1. AGREEMENT TERMS
1.1 Thesigrature of the client on the Perth Homeguard Pty Ltd "Coniract te Purchase / Tax Invaice” form shalf constitute
~ abinding agreement between the Client and “ihe Company” from the date upon which the front of Lhis form bears.
1.2 The signature must be that of the Client whose name appears on the Contract to Purchase olharwise the contract
and warranly may be deemed invalid.
1.3 Where there is more than one Client then the liability of each will be joint m_a several,
14  No verbal or writlen Quoke is accepled by “the Company” as confirmed unless the "Coniract to vcajmmm order is
signed or an a:gm“ signed Purchase Order-ds received at Head Office.
15 A deposit of 30% of lotal Contract amount shalk be paid on signing of the Contract, with cash, direct deposi,

credit card ar cheque.
1.6 PRODUCTION PROCESS WILL NOY COMMENRCE UNTIL BOTH SIGHEE CONTRACT AND DEPOSIT RECEIVED,

2 PAYMENTS
T 721 Payment may be made by cash, cheque, Visa, MasterCard, money order or direct bank deposit.
- 22 All menies owing to be paid upon installation or interest may be charged. All arrears will incur interest at the rafe of
2% ahove the rate charged fromt time fo time by Commonwealih Bank on sums of a similar nature,

23 Any expenses, costs or disbursemenis incuired by the Company in recovering any outstanding monies, including
debt collection agency feas and solicitars costs, shall be paid by the Client, providirg that those fees de not excead
the scale charges as charged by that debl collection agency or soficitor.

: - 24 1egal and beneficial title of the goods shown on this Contract shall remain the properiy of Parth Homeguard Ply Ltd
until payment in full for the goads has besn received by Perth Homeguard Pty Ltd in cleared funds.

3 FINAL AGCEPTANGE OF CONTRACT - .
" 31 “TheCompany" reserves the right, after checking the Contract at Head Office, to accept or refect the said Conlragl.
3.2 Inthe event that "the Company”, through any circumstances s:maom,é ouiside "the Company’s” cantrot, is unable
to provide the gaods or services within ninety (30} days from the date hereof ke “the Company" skalt hava the
right to cancel ihis Contract agreemant, by delivering to the client wrillen notice of such cancellation and shall at
the fime of written nofice of canceltation refund to the client all monies paid by the clignt.

4 VARIATIONS / TAX INVCICE ADJUSTMENTS A _
41 Al varigtions / adjustiments shall first be agreed to by “the Company” & must be in writing with namad elienf’s
signature & date.
4.2 “The Gompany” will not accept variations / adjustments io Contracts tha are in production or production has bsen
completed, The Contract items must be paid for in full as per contract agreemen!.
4.3 ANY variation / adjusiment to be made to signed Contract must be made in writing in accordance to Aushalian
Taxation Offica rulings.
5 CANCELLATIONS

5.1 Al canceliations will carry a penalty of 30% af the tolal contract price.
5.2 The client must pay for items that are in greduction or production :mw baen 85223

- o ._.mm_sm.>zu. CONDITIONS OF SALE — Perth Homeguard Pty Ltd

7.3 While the Company, its agents or employees shall use afl reasonable care, the Company, its agerls or employees
shall nol b held liabke for any foss or damage sustained to any part of the building during the :.wscé a._ any pre-
exisfing structures as ordered or the installation of the goods, including any damage to electrical cabling, water

reficulation or any hidden services.
7.4 Siteto be cleared 2nd cleanad for site measures and installations 19 be carried out. Installations m:m_m be delayed or

postponed if the site is not prepared or accessible,
7.5 Site power is fo be provided by client at all times. Exira sharges will 2pply for the hire of generators,
7.6 Al scaffolding 10 be provided at clent’s expense.
. 7.7 All angles, ilashings and filters {exterior) required will ingur extra charges.
8 INSTALLATION PROCEDURES

8.1 All installalions will be as per Perth Homeguard Pty Lid's standard installation procedures unless elherwise
specified by plans gr speclfic instructions providad by the Client prior {o signing of contract. Variations will need 1o
he agreed to by “the Company™ and signed for by client.

8.2 LICENSES AND PERMITS: All services are performed on the undarstanding thai ali licenses and penmits under ail
relavant statetes, ordinances, rules and regulations have heen obtaines by the Glient and the Client will ensuza that
the scope of work an the Contract meets ail statutory requirements.

8.3 "ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS: All alectrical power to be TURNED GFF at the Main Board for any electical
connections. All elecirical viork to be atlended by qualified licensed eleciricians.

B.4 AR minor scrafches fo be fouched up by painl of same or similar colour at discretion of Perth Homeguard Ply Lid.

9 GSERVICE CALLS
9.1 All service calls to be altended Lo within 10 - 28 working days Monday-Friday as pre-booked seheduling allows.
Additional cost incurred for Saturday, Sunday, Public Holiday and after hour's seevices & only as approved by Head
Office.
8.2 Cail out fes o be inveiced and patd for prior o service call being aliended. .

10 COMPLAINTS / DISPUTES
0.1 All complaints or disputes are to be sent in writing to Head Office.
10.2 It is agreed by and between the pariies that the laws of the State of Western Austratia at the time being in force at the
date of this agreement shall be the laws applicable to this agresment or any dispute arising there maa

11 GUARANTEE - ROLEER SHUTTERS

11.1 ELECTRICA], COMPONENTS — Guaranteg is for two (2) years from date of instaliafion. Operating swilch to be
returned to GFF position whes shutier is non-operational.

11.2 Only failures directly attributable 1o component parts are covered by this guarantes. The guaranice does not extend
ma any damage caused by misuse, witful damage, vandalism, ordinary wear and tear, er acls of Ged or ratural

isasters.

11.3 The Ralter Shutter must have been instatled by mc__s:ﬂa persornel from “ihe Company™ and rot tamgered with by
any other persons,

11.4 The Roller Shutier must be maintained i good oaﬁ and cleanad as necessary.

11.5 There is an arsa fimitation of 100 km from point of disiribution.

12 GUARANTEE — DOORS & GRILLES o

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 6 DELIVERY & INSTALLATIONS o
B.1 Delivery and installation will be in effect as near to possible as stated on this arder, or if not stated, &t the earliest
convenience of “the Company". No responsibility is zccepted, however, for later delivery and/ or insialfation.
Instaliations will ccour during rading hours, Monday — Friday.
" 6.2 "Additional cost for Saturday, Sunday, Public Holiday ard aiter hours services, & must be approved by Head Gffice
prior to acceptance of Gontract

7  CLIENT'S RESPOSIBILITIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATIONS
7.1 Client to be available for onsite measuring and installation
7.2 Client to remave all existing fittings and structures that may interfere with the instaliations. Additiona costs will
Wm.anm:ma if Mg Cornpany” is required to remove fixjures, but only as agread to by Head Gffice prior to Contract
eing approved.

123 We hereby quarantes against detects caused by taulty rivaierials and worksanship for 2 pariod of twelva (1 a montks
from date of instaliation and is in additfon to any rights you may have under government legistation.

12.2 The guarantee does nat include or exlend te damage caused by accident, misuse, wilful damage, vandalism,

ordinary wear and {ear, or acts of God or natural disasters.

12,3 ROLLER SHUTTERS / DOORS & GRILLES — All faulty parts are free of charge under the guarantee but labour fees

will be incurred on all wark.

13 MAINTENANGE — All preducts to bs tegularly cleaned and maintained for warranty purposes. Use soapy warm fap
water with solt cloth only (ho corrosive agents or detergents). For roller shutlers & slainless steel doors & screens, a
light-pressured waler biaster may be used.

September 2016




BETTA SWEEPING SERVICE

COMMERCIAL - INDUSTRIAL - GOVERNMENT

Contact Ralph Moullin
P.O. Box 79
Cottesice WA 6911
Phone: 0418 956 767
moulin@tpg.com.au

TAX INVOICE AND STATEMENT

ABN 573 0169 3451

Coogge Plasza INVOICE: 00013090
St Giorgio Pty Lid.
26 TW;EEddale Road ORDER NO:
Applecross WA 6153
DATE: 29/07/2018
WORK DESCRIPTICN
Coogee Plaza
237 Hamilton Rd. Hamitton Hill.
Sweeping the bitumen parking area around the Shepping Centre,
and the removal of the sweepings.
Swept on 31/7/18 |at 5,45am $250.00
J
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SUB TOTAL $250.00
GST PAYABLE $25.00
TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE $275.00

PAYMENT DETAILS

Direct Deposit;
Account Name: GA Moullin Pty Ltd

BANK: Westpac BSB! 036035 ACCOUNT: 642323

GA Moullin Pty Lid Trading as ACN 08 702 501
A wholly owned and managed Austratian enterprise

PLEASE USE OUR INVOICE NUMBER AS A REFERENCE WHEN PAYING VIA BANK TRANSFER




MOBILE PRESSURE CLEANING SPECIALISTS

invoice Date Mobiwash
TAX INVOICE 30 Ju 2018 30 Makybe Or
Invoice Number BALGIVIS WA 6171
St Giorgi Pty Ltd INV-582 AUSTRALIA
26 Tweeddale Rd ABN
APPLECROSS WA 6153 91 624 538 530
AUSTRALIA
Description Amount AUD
Pressure Clean Paving at Googee Plaza - 239 Hamilton Road Coogee 545.45
Subtotal 245,45
TOTAL GST 10% 54.55
TOTAL AUD 600.00

Due Date: 13 Aug 2018, 7 Y

14 DAYS Unless other arrangements have been agreed

Thank you for your business e
Payment Details r }f £
Name: Mobiwash Pty Ltd S
8SB 016 010
Acc 415248358

PAYMENT ADVICE

To Mobiwash
30 Makybe Dr
BALDIVIS WA 8171
AUSTRALIA

Customer
Invoice Number

Amount Due
Due Date

Amount Enclosed

ABN: 91 624 538 530. Registered Office; Attention: Damien Smith, 30 Makybe Or, BALDIVIS, WA, 8171, Australia.

St Giorgi Pty Ltd
INV-582

600.00

13 Aug 2018

Enter the amount you are paying abave



COMPANY: Jim'smowing Beeliar EMAIL: boris.vega@jimsmowing.net

CONTACT: Boris Vega PROVIDER: Westpac Bank
ADDRESS: 32 Lydon Boulevard ACN: 130192
Alwell 6164 ABN: 50392692866
_ ’ PHONE: 0421884836 or (08) 94981645
i EFT

........ P § Account Name: Jim's Mowing Beeliar
BSB_Account Number 036019 - 130192

TAX INVOICE Invoice No: 4828

DATE: 15-Jul-2018

INVOICE TO:
St Giorgio P/L 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239-241 Hamilton Road
Coogee 6166
WORK DONE: .
Date | Service | Price | GSTinec.

$t Giorgio P/L. 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153

239-241 Hamilton Road Coogee 6166

16-Jul-2018 | MOW-COMMERCIAL-REGULAR $100.00 $9.09
; Total $100.00 $9.09

INVOIGE TOTAL (GST inc.} : $100.00
}0@( Y (Q ? / 9 //(Q TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE : $100.00
NS G

.JPleasecuthere)

REMITTANCE SLIP:

TAX INVOICE Invoice No: 4828

Please forward payment of $100.00 within 7 days to:

Jim'smowiing Beeliar
32 Lydon Boulevard
Atwell 6164

From ; st GIOI'QIO P/L 26 Tweeddale Road Applecross 6153
239-241 Hama!ton Road
Coogee 6166

B



1 July 2018 - 30 June 2019
CEOQ: S CAIN

0O

*481 02 00000175 1133151132

= EE h|I’llllullhllll|"“IIH!"h'I' 051  ooozees n Property No. 3315113
&= ..o StGiorgio Pty Ltd
= f:f;gfgﬁ o Tweg p Balgﬁoa g Due Date 24 August 2018
=G i o I
= roriay7  APPLECROSS WA 6153 lssue Date: 20 July 2018
= HOTICES | Ward: West
t Late Payment interest:7.0%
' Property Type: Commercial Mulliple Property
. g ] VEN Number: 141399
Description of rated land Valuation GRV: 342225
237 Hamilton Road COOGEE WA 6166 Rate in Dc{llar: $0.07829
Lot: 502 D 86169 Vol: 1994 Fol: 147 Area: 3878.000000 m2 ESL Rate in Dollar:  $0.014486
Minimum Payment:  $771.00
DETAILS :_ ARREARS CURRENT TOTAL

Improved Commercial $26,792.80  $26,792.80

Rubbish Service @ 10 l R ;ﬁ 0?)7 - $4,580.00  $4,580.00
Second Rubbish Service 240L @ 5 @ O@ $1.650.00  $1,650.00

PRIOR PAYMENTSICREDI?S -$8,338.00 -59,338.00
City of Cockburn Rates & Charges )2 -F— 9 $23,684.80
State Government Levy: ESL Cat 1 - Commercial N ﬁ ‘g C{; g f é $4,957.47  $4,957.47
TOTAL PAYAELE $28,642.27

Payments received after 11/07/2018 may not be included in this notice.

If you specifically have queries regarding the Gross Rental Value please refer to Landgate's website at
www.landgate.wa.gov.au or call Landgate direct on 9273 7373 quoting your VEN number.

|
PAYMENT OPTION 1: FULL PAYMENT SmartRates Direct Debit Payment Options

Pay in full by 4.30pm (WST) 24/08/2018 (see enclosed form for details)
TOTAL OPTION 1 $28,642.27 Amount StartDate  End Date
; SmartRates -  $671.68 24/08/2018 14/06/2019
§ PAYMENT OPTION 2: PAY IN FOUR INSTALMENTS e, Weekly Cost of Option $239.94
€ 1stInstalment Due 24/08/2018 N { $223.05"
§ ""2nd Instalment Due 26/10/2018 '$9,562:00
" 3rd Instalment Due 04/01/2019 $9,562.00  SmartRates -  $1,313.11 24/08/2018 14/06/2019
4th Instalment Due 08/03/2019 $9,562.00  Fortnightly  Cost of Option $246.07
Cost of Option $266.78 |  TOTAL OPTION 2 $28,909.05
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Success Tax Professionals — Resisterep maxacents

& PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

22 June 2018

Lt inemin D T ed
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Midland ESSAY BUSINESS SERVICES PTY LTD
ABN: 50 131 907 232
PO Box 238 43 Sa
) ) yer St Tel: (08)9274 2844 Email: § i
. Midiand WA 6936 Midland WA 6056 Fax: (08) 9274 1665 mat 'www"h@::;z;:::xﬁgz'x

Success Tax Professionals RS ERED A TS

Please note: unpaid accounts are lable for an 18% debt

' Please detach the portion below and foPward-with your paypient

u Midiland ESSAY BUSINESS SERVICES PTY LTD
2 «E:‘} \\ x e ABN: 50 131 907 232
lox 238 43 Sayer St Tel: (08)9274 2844  Email: info@stpmidland.com.au
'A 6936 Midland WA 6056 Fax: (08) 9274 1665 www.stpmidland.com.au
TONY NARDONE
ST GIORGIO PTY LTD T/F NARDONE INVESTMENT SUPERANNUATICR 812077
26 TWEEDALE RD Ref: STGI000T
APPLECROSS[WA 6153
| Date: 22 June, 2018
|
i
Description l Amount
|
TO PROFESS!ONAL SERVICES RENDERED in regards to Checking, preparing 240.00
, Company Solvency Statement informing ASIC of any changes.
Lodgement of Australian Securities Investments Commission annual fee.
ES
ADD: 48.00
DISBURSEMENT
Australian Securities and Investments Commission annual company review filling fee
T T
Amount Due: $ 288.00
The Amount Due Inciudes GST of § 21.82

llection service fee to be added to the‘unpaid balance.

TS TOICEIUNL T TEK PITINNG "



